Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Ningbo Beifa Group Co., Ltd.				12/30/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Beifa Group Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	No. 298 Jiangnan Road (East), Beilun			
City:	Ningbo, Zhejiang			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	315801			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: D		D4897	489762	
Patent Number: D489762 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Total				
Fax Number:(206)224-0779Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(206)682-8100				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (206)682-8100				
Email: efiling@cojk.com				
Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq. Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness				
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800				
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BGCO121215	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevan L. Morgan	
Total Attachments: 4 source=21215_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=21215_Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=21215_Change_of_Name#page3.tif source=21215_Change_of_Name#page4.tif				
500570334			REEL:	021109 FRAME: 0768

企业名称变更核准通知书

(国) 名称变核外企字[2004]第 119 号

宁波市工商行政管理局

你局送审的 宁波贝发集团有限公司 企业名称变更登记材料收悉。 经审查,核准该企业名称变更为:贝发集团有限公司。同时核准以该企 业为核心企业组建的 宁波贝发集团 名称变更为: 贝发集团。

以上名称在企业登记机关核准变更登记,换发营业执照和企业集团 登记证后生效。本通知书有效期至2005年6月30日。



- 1. 本坦如书在有效期调后自动失效。有正当避由,在有效期内未能完成企业变更经记。需延长有效期 的。企业应该由共建记机关在有效期满前1个月内中请延期、延长时间的有效期不超过6个月。 主.
 - 2. 企业变更登记时,登记机关应将本通知书存入企业档案,
 - 3. 企业名称涉及法律、行政规定必须报丝审批、未能规交审批文件的,登记机关不得以本通知书核确的 企业名称登记。
 - 4. 登记机关应在按准企业变更登记企业集团设立(变更)登记之日起30日内,将加船投记机关印章的企业营业执照复印件、企业集团登记复印件报送企业名称核准机关备案。未备案的,企业名称不予保 p.



PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0769 原宁波贝发集团有限公司,经国家工商总局名称核准,变更为; 贝发集团有限公司。

特此声明!





PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0770

ENTITY NAME CHANGING CONFIRMATION NOTICE

[China] Name Changing Foreign Entity Form [2004] Number 119

Ningbo Administration of Industry and Commence

This is to confirm the acceptance of the registration material regarding the company name change for Ningbo Beifa Group Co., Ltd. After examination, we approve that the company name is changed to: Beifa Group Co., Ltd. We simultaneously approve that the name of the enterprise based on the Ningbo Beifa Group is changed to: Beifa Group.

The above names will become effective after the licensing agency approves the entity name change registration, issues a new business license and a new enterprise registration certificate. This notice will stay effective until June 30, 2005.

December 30, 2004

State Administration of Industry and Commence

Footnote:

1. This notice will expire at the end of the effective date. If there is a proper reason that an entity did not complete the name change registration, and the effective date need to be postponed, the entity must apply to postpone the effective date 1 month before the original effective date through a registration agency. The effective date cannot be postponed for more than 6 months.

2. When an entity registers for name change, the registration agency must keep this notice in the entity's file.

3. If an entity's name changing involves other legal or administrative regulations, the entity must apply for proper examination and approval. Without the examination and approval from relevant agencies, the registration agency cannot change entity's name based on this notice.

4. Within 30 days after an entity changes its name, the registration agency should keep in file the copy of the entity's business license, and the copy of the enterprise registration certificate. Without those in file, the name of the entity is not protected.

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0771

CERTIFICATE

Upon the approval from the State Administration of Industry and Commence, Ningbo Beifa Group Co., Ltd. is changed to Beifa Group Co., Ltd.

Special Notice!

Beilun District Administration of Industry and Commence

March 24, 2005

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 06/18/2008